91 days or more With Zoning Permit for each 30-day 
period 

a. The container shall not be sited within the property's front, side, or rear setbacks,  
b. The container shall be no more than eight (8) feet in height with a footprint of no more than one hundred 

twenty-eight (128) square feet (i.e. 8 feet by 16 feet). 
c. The use of Temporary Storage Containers and similar structures for commercial purposes (including 

commercial storage) or for human habitation is prohibited.  

Temporary Storage Container  Temporary Storage Container